

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 349/2022

Omprakash S/o Babulal ,

----Appellant

Versus

Karan Singh S/o Dalchand, & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhishek B. Sharma for
Mr. Bipin Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

30/11/2022

Appellant-plaintiff-landlord has filed this second appeal feeling aggrieved by dismissal of his civil suit for eviction.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents for appeal as also of stay application.

Record of the courts below be also summoned.

सत्यमेव जयते

(SUDESH BANSAL),J