

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 349/2022

Omprakash S/o Babulal ,

----Appellant

Versus

Karan Singh & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bipin Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

22/09/2023

As per the officer report, respondent no.1 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.1. Rule is made returnable by five weeks. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Steps to be taken within a week failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J