

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 349/2022

Omprakash S/o Babulal ,

----Appellant

Versus

Karan Singh S/o Dalchand,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shantanu Gupta for Mr. Bipin
Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/01/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent no.1 has expired and he has moved an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC.
2. Office is directed to trace and tag the application.
3. List on 17.02.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J