

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 349/2022

Omprakash S/o Babulal ,

----Appellant

Versus

Karan Singh S/o Dalchand,

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Harshit Mehra                                                                                        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh for<br>Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC<br>Mr. Vishnu Chanwariya for<br>Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**13/05/2025**

Mr. Vishnu Chanwariya, Advocate for Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha, Advocate appears for respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/4 and Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh, Advocate appears for respondent No.2.

Hence, service is complete.

As per office report, record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J