

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 349/2022

Omprakash S/o Babulal ,

----Appellant

Versus

Karan Singh S/o Dalchand,

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. harshit Nehra, Adv. on behalf of<br>Mr. Shantanu Gupta, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Adv. on behalf of<br>Mr. Neeraj Batra, Adv.   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**21/04/2026**

विद्वान अधिवक्ता प्रत्यर्थी के निवेदन पर पत्रावली छः सप्ताह पश्चात सूचीबद्ध की जावे।

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**

Badal/35